

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEALS NO. 37 OF 2024

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 29757 OF 2023

Jade Construction Pvt. Ltd.	PETITIONER
V/S	
Swarna N Mehra	RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 459 OF 2024

In

APPEALS 37 OF 2024

Jade Construction Pvt. Ltd.	PETITIONER
V/S	
Swarna N Mehra And 2 Ors	RESPONDENT

Mr. Girish Godbole Sr.Adv., a/w Mr. Anagh Pradhan, Mr.
Anand Iyer i/b Ms. Divya Shah Associates For Appellant.
Mr. Dhruva Gandhi a/w Ms. Megha Gupta, Ms. Lavanita
Chityala i/b Hedgehog and Fox For Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,
JJ**

DATE : **12th February, 2024**

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/02/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)