

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 459 OF 2024

In

APPEALS 37 OF 2024

Jade Construction Pvt. Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Swarna N Mehra And 2 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS LODGING NO. 1732 OF 2024

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 29757 OF 2023

Swarna N Mehra And 2 Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Jade Construction Pvt. Ltd. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 1738 OF 2024

In

APPEALS STAMP NO. 1732 OF 2024

Swarna N Mehra And 2 Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

Jade Construction Pvt. Ltd. ....RESPONDENT

WITH

APPEALS NO. 37 OF 2024

In

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 29757 OF 2023

Jade Construction Pvt. Ltd.

....PETITIONER

V/S

Swarna N Mehra

....RESPONDENT

Adv. Nitesh Menon i/b. Divya Shah Associates for the  
Appellant

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.  
COLABAWALLA &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH  
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

**DATE : 4th April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 25/04/2025 Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any, granted  
earlier will continue to operate till next date.

**( ASSOCIATE )**